

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 59-19-03 (RE-BID)
Description: PAVEMENT REPAIRS
EASTBOUND ROADWAY
MILEPOST 122.90 TO MILEPOST 127.09
ERIE COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: APRIL 2, 2019 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN)

(Estimated Cost: \$780,000.00)

Bids**Business****Bid Total**

Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.	\$773,301.70
Gerken Paving, Inc.	\$858,075.96
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$898,594.24

CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC.**PROJECT NO. 59-19-03 (RE-BID) (Ref. Nos. 1-16)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	203	EXCAVATION	100.00	CU.YD.	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=2")	381.34	SQ.YD.	\$20.00	\$7,626.80
4	304	AGGREGATE BASE	100.00	CU.YD.	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
5	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 64-22	21.20	CU.YD.	\$500.00	\$10,600.00
6	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	4,936.00	FOOT	\$2.00	\$9,872.00
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	31.00	GALLON	\$10.00	\$310.00
8	SP 451	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT), AS PER PLAN	1,577.34	SQ.YD.	\$335.00	\$528,408.90
9	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
10	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	90.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$90.00
11	SP 621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	90.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
12	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
14	642	6" WHITE LANE LINE, TYPE 1	8.38	MILE	\$500.00	\$4,190.00
15	642	6" WHITE EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	4.19	MILE	\$800.00	\$3,352.00
16	642	6" YELLOW EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	4.19	MILE	\$800.00	\$3,352.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU 16)					Total:	\$773,301.70

TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE CREDIT

No

GERKEN PAVING, INC.**PROJECT NO. 59-19-03 (RE-BID) (Ref. Nos. 1-16)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
2	203	EXCAVATION	100.00	CU.YD.	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=2")	381.34	SQ.YD.	\$20.00	\$7,626.80
4	304	AGGREGATE BASE	100.00	CU.YD.	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
5	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 64-22	21.20	CU.YD.	\$540.00	\$11,448.00
6	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	4,936.00	FOOT	\$1.45	\$7,157.20
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	31.00	GALLON	\$1.00	\$31.00
8	SP 451	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT), AS PER PLAN	1,577.34	SQ.YD.	\$394.00	\$621,471.96
9	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
10	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	90.00	EACH	\$2.00	\$180.00
11	SP 621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	90.00	EACH	\$93.50	\$8,415.00
12	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
14	642	6" WHITE LANE LINE, TYPE 1	8.38	MILE	\$750.00	\$6,285.00
15	642	6" WHITE EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	4.19	MILE	\$950.00	\$3,980.50
16	642	6" YELLOW EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	4.19	MILE	\$950.00	\$3,980.50
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU 16)					Total:	\$858,075.96

TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE CREDIT

No

KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.**PROJECT NO. 59-19-03 (RE-BID) (Ref. Nos. 1-16)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	203	EXCAVATION	100.00	CU.YD.	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=2")	381.34	SQ.YD.	\$21.00	\$8,008.14
4	304	AGGREGATE BASE	100.00	CU.YD.	\$185.00	\$18,500.00
5	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 64-22	21.20	CU.YD.	\$510.00	\$10,812.00
6	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	4,936.00	FOOT	\$0.75	\$3,702.00
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	31.00	GALLON	\$2.50	\$77.50
8	SP 451	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT), AS PER PLAN	1,577.34	SQ.YD.	\$390.00	\$615,162.60
9	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$163,210.00	\$163,210.00
10	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	90.00	EACH	\$35.00	\$3,150.00
11	SP 621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	90.00	EACH	\$45.00	\$4,050.00
12	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
14	642	6" WHITE LANE LINE, TYPE 1	8.38	MILE	\$850.00	\$7,123.00
15	642	6" WHITE EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	4.19	MILE	\$1,050.00	\$4,399.50
16	642	6" YELLOW EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	4.19	MILE	\$1,050.00	\$4,399.50
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU 16)					Total:	\$898,594.24

TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE CREDIT

No